SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

JEFFREY L. HANNAH

VERONICA NEWKIRK,

v.

Petitioner,

Respondent.

CASE NO.	: 94-1140
FILED	
SID J. WHITE	15946
SEP 21 1995	γ_, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
CLERK, SUPREME COURT	
Chief Deputy Clerk	· · ·
	/

ON QUESTION CERTIFIED BY THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL AS ONE OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JAMES T. SPARKMAN JOHN W. REIS SPARKMAN, ROBB, NELSON & MASON Counsel for Appellant Biscayne Building, Suite 1003 19 West Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33130

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Personsi
Table of Contentsii
Table of Authoritiesiii
Statement of the Case and Facts1
Summary of the Argument2
Argument
SECTION 627.739(1), FLORIDA STATUTES, MANDATES THAT A TRIAL COURT SET OFF THE AMOUNT OF THE INJURED PARTY'S ELECTED PIP DEDUCTIBLE FROM A VERDICT AGAINST A TORTFEASOR
A. The plain language of § 627.739(1) requires the deductible to be set-off from a jury verdict against a tortfeasor
B. A set-off of the deductible is supported by legal precedent4
C. A set-off of the deductible is consistent with the legislative intent of the no-fault scheme6
D. Responses to points raised in Petitioner's Initial Brief9
Conclusion
Certificate of Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Auto-Owners Ins. Co. v. Tompkins,</u> 651 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 1995) 9
<u>Carson v. Miller</u> , 370 So. 2d 10 (Fla. 1979)
<u>Chapman v. Dillon</u> , 415 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 1982)
<u>Fortune Ins. Co. v. Sims</u> , 464 So. 2d 251, 254 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)
<u>Heidenstrauch v. Bankers Ins. Co.,</u> 564 So. 2d 581 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)5
<u>Industrial Fire & Casualty Ins. Co. v. Kwechin,</u> 447 So. 2d 1337 (Fla. 1983) 11,12
<u>International Bankers Ins. Co. v. Arnone</u> , 552 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1989) 12
Johnson v. Prudential Property & Casualty Ins. Co., 365 So. 2d 441 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)
<u>Krock v. Chroust</u> , 478 A.2d 1376 (Pa. 1984)
Lasky v. State Farm Insurance Co., 296 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1974)
<u>Mansfield v. Rivero</u> , 620 So. 2d 987 (Fla. 1993) 2,3,5,9,10
<u>Rivero v. Mansfield</u> , 584 So. 2d 1012 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991) 4,9
<u>Verdicia v. American Risk Assur. Co.</u> , 543 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 3d DCA), <i>review denied</i> , 551 So. 2d 464 (1989) 4,7
§ 627.739, Fla. Stat. (1977) 4
§ 627.737(1), Fla. Stat. (1984)
§ 637.737(2), Fla. Stat. (1984) 7
§ 627.739(1), Fla. Stat. (1984) 2,3,6-13
Ch. 82-243, § 555, at 1567, Laws of Fla 6
Ch. 82-243, § 557, at 1568, Laws of Fla
Ch. 71-252, § 8, at 1366, Laws of Fla 6,7
GEORGE J. COUCH, CYCLOPEDIA OF INSURANCE LAW (2d ed. 1983; Supp. 1994)
